
         

An Post Gorey Three Day
Stage 3 Results

Gorey - Gorey 24 April 2011
Stage 3 Stage Result

Issued: 24 Apr 2011, 18:41
------------------------------------------------------------------------
Organisation: Usher Irish Road Club    Country: IRL                           
Class: na                              .                                      
Winner's Time: 2h23'46"                Deadline: None                         
Race Dist: 96.40 kms / 59.95 Miles     Total Dist: 203.80 kms / 126.73 miles  
Speed: 40.23 kph / 25.02 mph           Average: 42.08 kph / 26.17 mph         
Number of Starters: 150                Number of Finishers: 145               
Did Not Start:  1                      Did Not Finish:  5                     
------------------------------------------------------------------------
 PL No. UCI Code    Name                 TM  Team                       Time       @ 
  1 127             Mizgajski,Martin     WEX WexfordWhls            2h23'46"         
  2  11             Inglis,Ian           IRL Team Skoda Ireland     2h23'53"    @07" 
  3  36             Treacy,Russell       FIN St Finbars             2h23'59"    @13" 
  4  22             McIlwaine,Conor      IRL Team Skoda Ireland     2h24'02"    @16" 
  5  26             Whelan,Brendan       LUC Lucan CC               2h24'19"    @33" 
  6 151             Gieglis,Tomasz       HJL Henry J Lyons          2h24'19"   @ s/t 
  7 142             Priest,John          LUC Lucan CC               2h24'19"   @ s/t 
  8  31             Murtagh,Eugene       LUC Lucan CC               2h24'19"   @ s/t 
  9 144             Howick,Jason         BRY Bray Wheelers          2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 10 170             Hurley,Shane         BAR Barnardos              2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 11 146             Burke,Alan           MUR Murphy Survey          2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 12 167             Mazzone,Thomas       IOM IOM                    2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 13 113             O'Donoghue,Shane     COM Comeragh CC            2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 14 111             Storey,Aubrey        COM Comeragh CC            2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 15  50             Mortimer,Darragh     EPI EPIC                   2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 16   4             Wherity,Dave         SWO Swords                 2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 17   3             Gilbride,Shaun       SWO Swords                 2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 18 172             Barry,Michael        BAR Barnardos              2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 19  86             Coyle,Alan           SHA Shannonside            2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 20  64             Coyne,Paul           WOR Team Worc              2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 21  12             Mullen,Ryan          IRL Team Skoda Ireland     2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 22  27             Whelan,Fergus        LUC Lucan CC               2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 23  10             Staunton,Robert      SWO Swords                 2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 24  81             Lyons,John Paul      SDR South Dublin RC        2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 25 117             Galavan,Alan         SLA Slaney CC              2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 26 157             Doyle,Tom            UCD UCD                    2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 27 129             McCarthy,Eoin        FER Fermoy                 2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 28  90             Byrne,Hugh           BAR Barrow Whls            2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 29  38             Ryan,Enda            MUR Murphy Survey          2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 30  30             Baxter,Ronan         LUC Lucan CC               2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 31 109             Robinson,Trevor      COM Comeragh CC            2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 32  59             Campbell,Conor       DRO Drogheda CC            2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 33 149             Romanowicz,Tomasz    HJL Henry J Lyons          2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 34  70             McCabe,Will          CYC Steven Cyclelogical    2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 35  53             Stareniewicz,Maciej  EPI EPIC                   2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 36 147             Doris,John           EPI EPIC                   2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 37  94             Deegan,Eoin          EUR Eurocycles             2h24'19"   @ s/t 



 38 153             Mills,Anthony        SER SERC                   2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 
 39  21             Kahler,Scott         GAR Garda CC               2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 40  34             Aherne,Pat           FIN St Finbars             2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 41 105             McDonagh,Richard     NAS Naas                   2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 42  39             Murphy,Noel          ORW Orwell Dundrum         2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 43  43             Dunne,Colm           LUC Lucan CC               2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 44  42             Reynolds,Brian       LUC Lucan CC               2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 45 115             Kelly,Shane          SLA Slaney CC              2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 46 126             Maguire,Luke         WEX WexfordWhls            2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 47 137             Coughlan,Dave        ORW Orwell Dundrum         2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 48   7             Ryan,Eoin            SWO Swords                 2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 49  79             Keddy,Richie         SDR South Dublin RC        2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 50 135             Quigley,Declan       ORW Orwell Dundrum         2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 51 150             Carbo,Oriel          HJL Henry J Lyons          2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 52 148             Jankowski,Kazimierz  HJL Henry J Lyons          2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 53  58             Rigley,Shaun         EUR Eurocycles             2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 54 123             McCaffery,Patrick    WEX WexfordWhls            2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 55  65             McMahon,Hugh         DEC DecTec                 2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 56  95             Collins,Diarmuid     ORW Orwell Dundrum         2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 57  48             Heneghan,Paul        LUC Lucan CC               2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 58 173             Malone,Richard       NEW Newbridge              2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 59 102             Harris,Brian         BRY Bray Wheelers          2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 60  74             Fitzpatrick,Pat      CYC Steven Cyclelogical    2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 61 119             Ruth,Caimin          SLA Slaney CC              2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 62 154             Breen,Tony           SER SERC                   2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 63   2             Looby,Stephen        GER RSC Rheinbach          2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 64  51             Wallace,Alfie        EPI EPIC                   2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 65 160             Parker,Barrick       UCD UCD                    2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 66  77             Kindillon,Pat        CYC Steven Cyclelogical    2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 67 121             Ponzi,Gianni         WEX WexfordWhls            2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 68  18             Connolly,Enda        GAR Garda CC               2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 69  68             Dolan,Paul           IRC Usher IRC              2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 70 171             Hurley,Graham        BAR Barnardos              2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 71  69             Miller,Cathal        CYC Steven Cyclelogical    2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 72  61             Costello,David       SHA Shannonside            2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 73 122             Gill,Martin          WEX WexfordWhls            2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 74  15             Fitzgerald,Seamus    GAR Garda CC               2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 75 120             Kinch,Declan         SLI Slipstream             2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 76 161             Mckinley,Drew        NEW Newry                  2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 77 169             Haddock,Alex         IOM IOM                    2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 78 131             Barrett,Olan         FER Fermoy                 2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 79 155             Richardson,Ian       UCD UCD                    2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 80  20             Ryan,Caroline        GAR Garda CC               2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 81  23             Bracken,Paul         SLI Slipstream             2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 82  66             Carroll,Dave         IRC Usher IRC              2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 83 158             Haverlin,Gavin       UCD UCD                    2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 84  82             Maloney,Brendan      SDR South Dublin RC        2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 85  41             Brassil,Declan       LUC Lucan CC               2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 86  35             Duffy,Dave           FIN St Finbars             2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 87  62             Yates,Aidan          IRC Usher IRC              2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 88  80             Johnston,Cathal      SDR South Dublin RC        2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 89  44             Grogan,Ross C        LUC Lucan CC               2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 90  84             Neville,Brian        SHA Shannonside            2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 91  98             Shelly,Kevin         CAR Carrick Whls           2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 92 130             Murphy,John          FER Fermoy                 2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 93 140             O'Dwyer,Aidan        LUC Lucan CC               2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 94  89             Deegan,Paddy         EUR Eurocycles             2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 95 110             Strafford,Karol      COM Comeragh CC            2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 96   5             Calally,Patrick      SWO Swords                 2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 97 152             Gieglis,Jan          HJL Henry J Lyons          2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 98  37             Adair,Matthew        IRL Team Skoda Ireland     2h24'19"   @ s/t 
 99 107             Lynch,Kevin          NEW Newry                  2h24'19"   @ s/t 
100 145             Carroll,Danny        CAR Carrick Whls           2h24'19"   @ s/t 
101  45             Rooney,John          PHO Phoenix CC             2h24'19"   @ s/t 
102  63             Bracken,Sean         IRC Usher IRC              2h24'19"   @ s/t 



103 163             McCabe,Mark          MED Sports Med             2h24'19"   @ s/t 

104 168             Sanderson,Warwick    IOM IOM                    2h24'19"   @ s/t 
105 141             Lynch,Joe            LUC Lucan CC               2h24'19"   @ s/t 
106 162             Madden,Ger           MED Sports Med             2h24'19"   @ s/t 
107  60             Costello,Ronan       SHA Shannonside            2h24'19"   @ s/t 
108 132             O'Connor,Fergus      FER Fermoy                 2h24'19"   @ s/t 
109 101             Ivory,Ger            BRY Bray Wheelers          2h24'19"   @ s/t 
110  97             Collins,Aidan        ORW Orwell Dundrum         2h24'19"   @ s/t 
111  40             Miley,Gerard         ORW Orwell Dundrum         2h24'19"   @ s/t 
112  33             Barry,Richie         FIN St Finbars             2h24'19"   @ s/t 
113 108             Finnegan,Darren      NEW Newry                  2h24'19"   @ s/t 
114  76             Kearney,Ronan        CYC Steven Cyclelogical    2h24'19"   @ s/t 
115  72             Cassidy,Dave         CYC Steven Cyclelogical    2h24'19"   @ s/t 
116  73             Zaidan,Darragh       CYC Steven Cyclelogical    2h24'19"   @ s/t 
117  93             Ennis,Patrick        U/A U/A                    2h24'19"   @ s/t 
118  25             White,John           SLI Slipstream             2h24'37"    @51" 
119  47             Farrell,Rory         LUC Lucan CC               2h24'48" @01'02" 
120  54             Murphy,Caelan        BRY Bray Wheelers          2h25'02" @01'16" 
121 156             Tuathail,Sean        BRY Bray Wheelers          2h25'53" @02'07" 
122  49             Thomas,Graham        LUC Lucan CC               2h25'55" @02'09" 
123   8             Doyle,Peter          SWO Swords                 2h26'29" @02'43" 
124   6             Hurrell,Steve        SWO Swords                 2h32'05" @08'19" 
125 116             Driver,Mark          SLA Slaney CC              2h33'38" @09'52" 
126  28             Whelan,Kevin         LUC Lucan CC               2h33'38"   @ s/t 
127 106             Lynch,James          NAV Navan RC               2h34'44" @10'58" 
128 136             Byrne,Declan         ORW Orwell Dundrum         2h40'01" @16'15" 
129 164             Hennessy,Mick        MED Sports Med             2h42'32" @18'46" 
130  14             Enright,Stephen      GAR Garda CC               2h43'50" @20'04" 
131 165             Kehoe,Robert         MED Sports Med             3h30'14" @1h06'2 
132 133             Brabazon,Tony        SOR Sorrento               3h30'14"   @ s/t 
133 174             McCormack,Fintan     NEW Newbridge              3h30'14"   @ s/t 
134 104             Maguire,Jim          SHA Shannonside            3h33'00" @1h09'1 
135  55             MacAnaney,Oscar      EPI EPIC                   3h33'00"   @ s/t 
136 118             McLean,Michael       SLA Slaney CC              3h35'46" @1h12'0 
137 143             McAllister,Stephen   BAL Ballymoney             3h35'46"   @ s/t 
138  71             Moynagh,John         CYC Steven Cyclelogical    3h35'46"   @ s/t 
139  96             McKinney,Bryan       BAL Ballymoney             3h35'46"   @ s/t 
140  67             Lynch,Stephen        IRC Usher IRC              3h35'59" @1h12'1 
141  16             Gallagher,Karl       GAR Garda CC               3h36'26" @1h12'4 
142  17             O'Connell,David      GAR Garda CC               3h37'02" @1h13'1 
143 138             McNulty,Gary         ORW Orwell Dundrum         3h37'32" @1h13'4 
144  57             Hendron,Orla         ORW Orwell Dundrum         3h37'38" @1h13'5 
145  13             Byrne,Barry          SWO Swords                 3h40'21" @1h16'3 
------------------------------------------------------------------------

Non starters/finishers/eliminated Riders
------------------------------------------------------------------------
Did Not Finish:  19-O'Leary.N,  46-Ennis.J,  124-Allen.D,  159-Collins.R,
166-Cole.T
Did Not Start:  128-Gordon.J
------------------------------------------------------------------------

General Classification
------------------------------------------------------------------------
 PL No. UCI Code     Name                 CAT Team                GC Time          @ 
  1  72              Cassidy,Dave         V   Steven Cyclelogi   4h51'23"            
  2  22              McIlwaine,Conor      J   Team Skoda Irela   4h51'28"       @05" 
  3 172              Barry,Michael        2   Barnardos          4h51'43"       @20" 
  4  68              Dolan,Paul           V   Usher IRC          4h51'55"       @32" 
  5 127              Mizgajski,Martin     2   WexfordWhls        4h51'57"       @34" 
  6 170              Hurley,Shane         2   Barnardos          4h52'03"       @40" 
  7  12              Mullen,Ryan          J   Team Skoda Irela   4h52'12"       @49" 
  8   4              Wherity,Dave         3   Swords             4h52'14"       @51" 
  9  69              Miller,Cathal        V   Steven Cyclelogi   4h52'20"       @57" 
 10  98              Shelly,Kevin         3   Carrick Whls       4h52'22"       @59" 



 11 120              Kinch,Declan         2   Slipstream         4h52'33"    @01'10" 
 
 12 145              Carroll,Danny        3   Carrick Whls       4h52'37"    @01'14" 
 13 158              Haverlin,Gavin       2   UCD                4h52'37"      = s/t 
 14 107              Lynch,Kevin          2   Newry              4h52'38"    @01'15" 
 15 144              Howick,Jason         3   Bray Wheelers      4h52'39"    @01'16" 
 16  89              Deegan,Paddy         2   Eurocycles         4h52'40"    @01'17" 
 17 122              Gill,Martin          2   WexfordWhls        4h52'45"    @01'22" 
 18 141              Lynch,Joe            3   Lucan CC           4h52'45"      = s/t 
 19  36              Treacy,Russell       V   St Finbars         4h52'45"      = s/t 
 20 131              Barrett,Olan         3   Fermoy             4h52'45"      = s/t 
 21 117              Galavan,Alan         2   Slaney CC          4h52'48"    @01'25" 
 22  37              Adair,Matthew        J   Team Skoda Irela   4h52'52"    @01'29" 
 23  11              Inglis,Ian           J   Team Skoda Irela   4h52'52"      = s/t 
 24  79              Keddy,Richie         2   South Dublin RC    4h52'54"    @01'31" 
 25  90              Byrne,Hugh           3   Barrow Whls        4h52'55"    @01'32" 
 26 129              McCarthy,Eoin        J   Fermoy             4h52'55"      = s/t 
 27 146              Burke,Alan           2   Murphy Survey      4h52'56"    @01'33" 
 28  33              Barry,Richie         3   St Finbars         4h52'57"    @01'34" 
 29 163              McCabe,Mark          V   Sports Med         4h52'57"      = s/t 
 30  18              Connolly,Enda        2   Garda CC           4h52'58"    @01'35" 
 31 167              Mazzone,Thomas       J   IOM                4h52'59"    @01'36" 
 32 149              Romanowicz,Tomasz    3   Henry J Lyons      4h53'00"    @01'37" 
 33 102              Harris,Brian         3   Bray Wheelers      4h53'00"      = s/t 
 34 157              Doyle,Tom            3   UCD                4h53'01"    @01'38" 
 35  76              Kearney,Ronan        2   Steven Cyclelogi   4h53'01"      = s/t 
 36  73              Zaidan,Darragh       3   Steven Cyclelogi   4h53'01"      = s/t 
 37  50              Mortimer,Darragh     3   EPIC               4h53'02"    @01'39" 
 38  62              Yates,Aidan          2   Usher IRC          4h53'03"    @01'40" 
 39  31              Murtagh,Eugene       2   Lucan CC           4h53'04"    @01'41" 
 40 147              Doris,John           V   EPIC               4h53'08"    @01'45" 
 41 150              Carbo,Oriel          V   Henry J Lyons      4h53'08"      = s/t 
 42 153              Mills,Anthony        3   SERC               4h53'08"      = s/t 
 43 123              McCaffery,Patrick    3   WexfordWhls        4h53'08"      = s/t 
 44  70              McCabe,Will          2   Steven Cyclelogi   4h53'09"    @01'46" 
 45  45              Rooney,John          V   Phoenix CC         4h53'11"    @01'48" 
 46  23              Bracken,Paul         3   Slipstream         4h53'11"      = s/t 
 47 109              Robinson,Trevor      3   Comeragh CC        4h53'12"    @01'49" 
 48  26              Whelan,Brendan       V   Lucan CC           4h53'13"    @01'50" 
 49  58              Rigley,Shaun         J   Eurocycles         4h53'14"    @01'51" 
 50  30              Baxter,Ronan         3   Lucan CC           4h53'15"    @01'52" 
 51  74              Fitzpatrick,Pat      2   Steven Cyclelogi   4h53'15"      = s/t 
 52  38              Ryan,Enda            J   Murphy Survey      4h53'16"    @01'53" 
 53  63              Bracken,Sean         V   Usher IRC          4h53'17"    @01'54" 
 54 137              Coughlan,Dave        3   Orwell Dundrum     4h53'18"    @01'55" 
 55  86              Coyle,Alan           3   Shannonside        4h53'19"    @01'56" 
 56  95              Collins,Diarmuid     3   Orwell Dundrum     4h53'21"    @01'58" 
 57 111              Storey,Aubrey        3   Comeragh CC        4h53'21"      = s/t 
 58 151              Gieglis,Tomasz       3   Henry J Lyons      4h53'21"      = s/t 
 59  93              Ennis,Patrick        2   U/A                4h53'22"    @01'59" 
 60 161              Mckinley,Drew        3   Newry              4h53'22"      = s/t 
 61 152              Gieglis,Jan          V   Henry J Lyons      4h53'22"      = s/t 
 62 113              O'Donoghue,Shane     3   Comeragh CC        4h53'22"      = s/t 
 63  40              Miley,Gerard         3   Orwell Dundrum     4h53'22"      = s/t 
 64   5              Calally,Patrick      V   Swords             4h53'23"    @02'00" 
 65 169              Haddock,Alex         J   IOM                4h53'23"      = s/t 
 66 115              Kelly,Shane          3   Slaney CC          4h53'23"      = s/t 
 67  20              Ryan,Caroline        L   Garda CC           4h53'26"    @02'03" 
 68 168              Sanderson,Warwick    J   IOM                4h53'29"    @02'06" 
 69  34              Aherne,Pat           2   St Finbars         4h53'30"    @02'07" 
 70 119              Ruth,Caimin          V   Slaney CC          4h53'31"    @02'08" 
 71  94              Deegan,Eoin          3   Eurocycles         4h53'31"      = s/t 
 72  53              Stareniewicz,Maciej  3   EPIC               4h53'31"      = s/t 
 73  65              McMahon,Hugh         3   DecTec             4h53'31"      = s/t 
 74 148              Jankowski,Kazimierz  V   Henry J Lyons      4h53'32"    @02'09" 
 75  48              Heneghan,Paul        3   Lucan CC           4h53'34"    @02'11" 



 76 162              Madden,Ger           V   Sports Med         4h53'35"    @02'12" 
 
 77 126              Maguire,Luke         3   WexfordWhls        4h53'36"    @02'13" 
 78  41              Brassil,Declan       V   Lucan CC           4h53'37"    @02'14" 
 79 171              Hurley,Graham        2   Barnardos          4h53'41"    @02'18" 
 80  59              Campbell,Conor       3   Drogheda CC        4h53'42"    @02'19" 
 81  51              Wallace,Alfie        3   EPIC               4h53'42"      = s/t 
 82  80              Johnston,Cathal      V   South Dublin RC    4h53'43"    @02'20" 
 83 135              Quigley,Declan       3   Orwell Dundrum     4h53'46"    @02'23" 
 84 110              Strafford,Karol      3   Comeragh CC        4h53'51"    @02'28" 
 85 142              Priest,John          V   Lucan CC           4h53'53"    @02'30" 
 86  10              Staunton,Robert      3   Swords             4h53'55"    @02'32" 
 87  21              Kahler,Scott         3   Garda CC           4h53'56"    @02'33" 
 88   2              Looby,Stephen        3   RSC Rheinbach      4h53'58"    @02'35" 
 89   7              Ryan,Eoin            V   Swords             4h53'58"      = s/t 
 90 154              Breen,Tony           J   SERC               4h54'02"    @02'39" 
 91  43              Dunne,Colm           V   Lucan CC           4h54'04"    @02'41" 
 92  54              Murphy,Caelan        J   Bray Wheelers      4h54'04"      = s/t 
 93  35              Duffy,Dave           3   St Finbars         4h54'10"    @02'47" 
 94  25              White,John           3   Slipstream         4h54'18"    @02'55" 
 95  82              Maloney,Brendan      3   South Dublin RC    4h54'22"    @02'59" 
 96 130              Murphy,John          V   Fermoy             4h54'23"    @03'00" 
 97  15              Fitzgerald,Seamus    3   Garda CC           4h54'25"    @03'02" 
 98 173              Malone,Richard       2   Newbridge          4h54'28"    @03'05" 
 99  47              Farrell,Rory         3   Lucan CC           4h54'31"    @03'08" 
100  64              Coyne,Paul           V   Team Worc          4h54'44"    @03'21" 
101 132              O'Connor,Fergus      2   Fermoy             4h54'48"    @03'25" 
102  49              Thomas,Graham        3   Lucan CC           4h54'57"    @03'34" 
103  66              Carroll,Dave         3   Usher IRC          4h55'37"    @04'14" 
104 160              Parker,Barrick       3   UCD                4h55'39"    @04'16" 
105  60              Costello,Ronan       3   Shannonside        5h00'20"    @08'57" 
106  84              Neville,Brian        3   Shannonside        5h00'27"    @09'04" 
107 108              Finnegan,Darren      J   Newry              5h00'49"    @09'26" 
108  39              Murphy,Noel          3   Orwell Dundrum     5h00'57"    @09'34" 
109  42              Reynolds,Brian       V   Lucan CC           5h01'05"    @09'42" 
110 156              Tuathail,Sean        3   Bray Wheelers      5h02'14"    @10'51" 
111   6              Hurrell,Steve        3   Swords             5h02'16"    @10'53" 
112   8              Doyle,Peter          V   Swords             5h02'33"    @11'10" 
113 105              McDonagh,Richard     3   Naas               5h02'46"    @11'23" 
114   3              Gilbride,Shaun       3   Swords             5h02'55"    @11'32" 
115  81              Lyons,John Paul      2   South Dublin RC    5h03'06"    @11'43" 
116  77              Kindillon,Pat        3   Steven Cyclelogi   5h03'08"    @11'45" 
117  27              Whelan,Fergus        3   Lucan CC           5h03'53"    @12'30" 
118 155              Richardson,Ian       3   UCD                5h07'10"    @15'47" 
119  61              Costello,David       3   Shannonside        5h08'31"    @17'08" 
120  44              Grogan,Ross C        J   Lucan CC           5h08'42"    @17'19" 
121  97              Collins,Aidan        3   Orwell Dundrum     5h08'44"    @17'21" 
122 101              Ivory,Ger            V   Bray Wheelers      5h08'51"    @17'28" 
123 136              Byrne,Declan         V   Orwell Dundrum     5h09'03"    @17'40" 
124 140              O'Dwyer,Aidan        3   Lucan CC           5h09'10"    @17'47" 
125 121              Ponzi,Gianni         3   WexfordWhls        5h09'54"    @18'31" 
126 106              Lynch,James          J   Navan RC           5h10'59"    @19'36" 
127 116              Driver,Mark          3   Slaney CC          5h12'51"    @21'28" 
128 164              Hennessy,Mick        V   Sports Med         5h18'06"    @26'43" 
129  28              Whelan,Kevin         3   Lucan CC           5h19'28"    @28'05" 
130  14              Enright,Stephen      3   Garda CC           5h23'12"    @31'49" 
131 133              Brabazon,Tony        V   Sorrento           5h59'48"  @1h08'25" 
132  96              McKinney,Bryan       3   Ballymoney         6h04'03"  @1h12'40" 
133 143              McAllister,Stephen   3   Ballymoney         6h04'25"  @1h13'02" 
134 138              McNulty,Gary         2   Orwell Dundrum     6h06'31"  @1h15'08" 
135  55              MacAnaney,Oscar      3   EPIC               6h07'42"  @1h16'19" 
136 174              McCormack,Fintan     3   Newbridge          6h10'59"  @1h19'36" 
137 118              McLean,Michael       3   Slaney CC          6h13'49"  @1h22'26" 
138 165              Kehoe,Robert         V   Sports Med         6h14'25"  @1h23'02" 
139  67              Lynch,Stephen        3   Usher IRC          6h17'14"  @1h25'51" 
140 104              Maguire,Jim          V   Shannonside        6h17'24"  @1h26'01" 



141  13              Byrne,Barry          V   Swords             6h19'31"  @1h28'08" 

142  71              Moynagh,John         2   Steven Cyclelogi   6h20'18"  @1h28'55" 
143  16              Gallagher,Karl       V   Garda CC           6h28'53"  @1h37'30" 
144  57              Hendron,Orla         L   Orwell Dundrum     6h29'26"  @1h38'03" 
145  17              O'Connell,David      3   Garda CC           6h29'29"  @1h38'06" 
------------------------------------------------------------------------

Points Competition
------------------------------------------------------------------------
 PL No. Name         TM  Pts 
  1 11  Inglis,I     IRL   8 
  2 127 Mizgajski,M  WEX   7 
  3  22 McIlwaine,C  IRL   7 
  4 172 Barry,M      BAR   6 
  5  12 Mullen,R     IRL   6 
  6   4 Wherity,D    SWO   5 
  
------------------------------------------------------------------------

Mountains Competition
------------------------------------------------------------------------
 PL No. Name         TM  Pts 
  1 172 Barry,M      BAR   9 
  2  68 Dolan,P      IRC   8 
  3  11 Inglis,I     IRL   3 
  4  63 Bracken,S    IRC   3 
  5  22 McIlwaine,C  IRL   2 
  6 127 Mizgajski,M  WEX   2 
------------------------------------------------------------------------

Team General Classification
------------------------------------------------------------------------
PL Name      Time                 
 1 Team Skod 14h36'06"            
 2 Steven Cy @ 38"                
 3 Barnardos @ 01'21"             
 4 WexfordWh @ 01'40"             
 5 UCD       @ 01'48"             
 6 Usher IRC @ 02'09"             
------------------------------------------------------------------------

Commissaires Communique
Rider No: 93 Ennis, Patrick Unattached Art5, 4.1 Nos missing
Penalty: Relegation to last place in bunch he finished with and report to
Commissaire before start of stage 4




